necessary to complete the PID and PAED.

3. Cost of Scope of Work The estimated cost of PROJECT's PID and PA/ED phases is Six Million

Dollars ($6,000,000).

4. VTA's Financial Contribution for Cost of Scope of Work. VTA will contribute to the PROJECT

up to Five Million, Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,400,000) of HIGHWAY CATEGORY

funds (herein after, "VTA's Contribution") towards the development and completion of PID

and PA/ED.

2016 MEASURE B Funds Limitation. Notwithstanding any funding obligations set forth in this

Agreement, 2016 MEASURE B funds must not be used to finance more than ninety percent